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Impact on the main labour market (1)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”

Overall impact
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Impact on the main labour market (2)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”

Women predominantly in almost all categories of situations caused by Covid-19, 
but especially among those who work remotely & which worked fewer hours
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Main reasons of absence for both, women and men

Type of absences, as share in total absences from work due to COVID-19 by sex, 2020

23.4 25.5

7.4

37.2

6.4

32.3

17.8
15.7

22.8

10.3

1.0

41.7

58.3

27.6

17.3

27.9 27.2

9.0

49.0

28.7

13.3

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

Unpaid leave Stationary /
cessation of

activity

Technical
unemployment

Annual leave Flexible /
variable
schedule

Sick leave

Women, %

Q1, 2020 Q2, 2020 Q3, 2020 Q4, 2020 Q1, 2021 Q2, 2021

31.8

41.1

5.6

21.5

30.2
27.0 25.9

10.0
4.9

2.0

61.7

28.3

10.0

43.4

30.1 26.5
24.7 26.6

31.1

17.6

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

Unpaid leave Stationary /
cessation of

activity

Technical
unemployment

Annual leave Flexible /
variable
schedule

Sick leave

Men, %

Q1, 2020 Q2, 2020 Q3, 2020 Q4, 2020 Q1, 2021 Q2, 2021

Impact on the main labour market (3)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”
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Employment and Unemployment rates
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Impact on the main labour market (4)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”
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NEET by sex, %
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Impact on the main labour market (5)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”
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Labour Underutilization by components and by sex, %
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Impact on the main labour market (6)
“Is this … because of the COVID-19?”



Use of gender statistics 
during Covid-19
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USE of gender statistics in PANDEMIC

STATBANK, pageviews

17.03.2020-
16.05.2020

17.05.2020-
30.04.2021

Statbank - total +30.54% +23.7%

Social statistics +37.8% +20.8%

Population statistics +42.4% +30.3%

Social statistics pageviews, 
17.03.2020-16.05.2020 compared to 17.03.2019-16.05.2019

Population statistics pageviews, 
17.03.2020-16.05.2020 compared to 17.03.2019-16.05.2019

http://statistica.gov.md



10

GenderPulse pageviews, 
17.03.2020-16.05.2020 compared to 17.03.2019-16.05.2019

17.03.2020-
16.05.2020

17.05.2020-
30.04.2021

Users +84.4% +55.4%

Sessions +74.1% +67.2%

Pageviews +35.1% +42.3%

https://genderpulse.md/

USE of gender statistics in PANDEMIC
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Impact of INFOGRAPHS on Facebook
Inforgraph Title Impact

Number of population in 2020 17 737

Impact of covid on labour market (for 1st, 
2nd and 3rd quarter  2020)

12 233

Number of live-births in 2020 4 704

Research-development activity in 2020 1 489

USE of gender statistics in PANDEMIC



Thank you for attention!
gender@statistica.gov.md

Aurelia Spataru
aurelia.spataru@statistica.gov.md 

http://statistica.gov.md

mailto:gender@statistica.gov.md
http://md.one.un.org/
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